CREATIVE PROFESSIONAL

ARCHITECTURE + EXHIBITIONS + DESIGN ... EXPERIENCES

www.travisPallen.com | 702.205.1211 | travis.P.allen@gmail.com | las vegas, nevada

Leading teams of likeminded individuals in creating joyful experiences, contributing to the initial conceptual vision to the crafting of the final design details . . .

| believe in the creative PROCESS of problem solving; a passionate approach to design that uses in-depth ANALYSIS, a dialogue of COLLABORATION,
and the EXPLORATION of utopian solutions through pragmatic objectives. | understand design to be the combination of three elements:
AESTHETICS [the emotions and sensations from artistic beauty] + TECTONICS [the techniques and details of fabrication] + BEHAVIORS [the responses and reactions to situations]

EXPERIENCE

Imagine Exhibitions

Carpenter Sellers Del Gatto Architects
UNLYV School of Architecture
BUNNYFiSH studio

NOVUS Architecture

Imagine Exhibitions

Exhibit I1Q

The Richardson Partnership
University of Colorado Denver/Boulder
The Richardson Partnership

Bennet Builders

Pentagon Studios

LICENSURE

Architect

NCARB Certificate

American Institute of Architects

EDUCATION
Master of Architecture
Bachelor of Science, Architecture

HONORS + AWARDS

Design Director
Project Architect/Manager/Designer

Adjunct Professor, Foundation Design Studio

Project Manager/Designer
Project Manager/Designer
Senior Exhibit Designer

Design Director/Lead Exhibit Designer/Art Director
Senior Architectural Intern/Project Manager

Teaching/Research Assistant
Architectural Intern/Job Captain
Design/Build Intern

Intern Model-Maker

[7871] Nevada
[93180]
AIA Member

University of Colorado Denver
University of Nevada, Las Vegas

AlA Las Vegas “| AM AIA” Spotlight Member, August
AIA Western Mountain Region Young Architect Award, Nominee

AIA Nevada Young Architect Award

AIA Nevada Emerging Professional Leadership Award

AIA Las Vegas “| AM AIA” Spotlight Member, August

AlIA Las Vegas Unbuilt Design Award, Live+Work Studio

Illicit Design Collective Inaugural Design Competition, First Place

UCDenver Richard Reindel Memorial Study Abroad Travel/Design Scholarship, Rome
AlIA Colorado Young Architect Award, Digital Media

UCDenver Design Excellence Award, Comprehensive Design Studio Best-in-Class
NOMA National Student Design Competition, First Place

COMMUNITY SERVICE + LEADERSHIP

AlA Las Vegas, UNLV School of Architecture Committee, Secretary

AlA Las Vegas, Board of Directors

AlA Las Vegas, Education Outreach Committee, Board Liaison

CANstruction Las Vegas, Program Chair

AIA Grassroots Leadership Conference, Washington DC, AIA Nevada Representative
A’19 Conference on Architecture Committee, Exhibitions Chair

AIA WMR Emerging Professionals Committee, Nevada Representative

AIA Nevada, Emerging Professionals Committee Chair

AlIA Las Vegas, Emerging Professionals Director

AIA Nevada Fellows Committee, Emerging Professionals Representative

UNLYV Las Vegas Make-A-Thon, Mentor

AIA Western Mountain Region (WMR) 2017 Conference, Committee Member

AIA WMR 2017 Conference, Levels of Leadership Panel Discussion, Chair & Moderator
AIA WMR 2017 Conference, Public Art in Transit & Community Panel Discussion, Chair
AIA WMR 2017 Conference, Emerging Professionals Pub Crawl Fundraiser, Chair

AIA/AIAS Mentorship Program, Mentor

AlIA Las Vegas COTE, Elementary School Outdoor Garden Classroom Program, Volunteer
Las Vegas Science and Technology Festival, Founding Team Member

Guest Lecturer, Place Making as part of Human Behavior in Design & Planning, CUBoulder
Americorps, UCAN Serve 450-Hour Term Service Member

AIAS, Upper Studio Division Representative
Habitat for Humanity Las Vegas, Volunteer

Clark County School District Professional Career Day, Presenter
UNLYV School of Architecture/CSN/UCDenver, Guest Juror

Jun 2021 - present
Apr 2017 - May 2021
Aug 2018 - May 2020
May 2016- Apr 2017
May 2013- Apr 2016
Jul 2012 - May 2013
Jan 2011 - Jun 2012
Jun 2010 - Dec 2010
Sep 2008 - May 2010
Feb 2007 - Aug 2008
Jun 2006 - Jan 2007
Jun 2005 - May 2006

2018-present
2018-present
2013-present

2010
2006

2023
2020
2019
2018
2017
2014
2012
2010
2010
2009
2005

2020-present
2017-2020
2020-2021
2017-2020
2019
2017/18/19
2017/18
2018
2017/18
2018
2018/19
2016/17
2017

2017

2017
2016/17/18
2016/17
2011/12
2010

2009

2006
ongoing
ongoing
ongoing



