





Leading teams of likeminded individuals in creating joyful experiences, contributing to the initial conceptual vision to the crafting of the final design details . . .

I believe in the creative PROCESS of problem solving; a passionate approach to design that uses in-depth ANALYSIS, a dialogue of COLLABORATION, and the EXPLORATION of utopian solutions through pragmatic objectives. I understand design to be the combination of three elements:

AESTHETICS [the emotions and sensations from artistic beauty] + TECTONICS [the techniques and details of fabrication] + BEHAVIORS [the responses and reactions to situations]

EXPERIENCE

Imagine Exhibitions	Design Director	Jun 2021 - present
Carpenter Sellers Del Gatto Architects	Project Architect/Manager/Designer	Apr 2017 - May 2021
UNLV School of Architecture	Adjunct Professor, Foundation Design Studio	Aug 2018 – May 2020
BUNNYFiSH studio	Project Manager/Designer	May 2016- Apr 2017
NOVUS Architecture	Project Manager/Designer	May 2013 - Apr 2016
Imagine Exhibitions	Senior Exhibit Designer	Jul 2012 – May 2013
Exhibit IQ	Design Director/Lead Exhibit Designer/Art Director	Jan 2011 – Jun 2012
The Richardson Partnership	Senior Architectural Intern/Project Manager	Jun 2010 - Dec 2010
University of Colorado Denver/Boulder	Teaching/Research Assistant	Sep 2008 - May 2010
The Richardson Partnership	Architectural Intern/Job Captain	Feb 2007 - Aug 2008
Bennet Builders	Design/Build Intern	Jun 2006 – Jan 2007
Pentagon Studios	Intern Model-Maker	Jun 2005 – May 2006

LICENSURE

Architect	[7871] Nevada	2018-present
NCARB Certificate	[93180]	2018-present
American Institute of Architects	AIA Member	2013-present

EDUCATION

Master of Architecture	University of Colorado Denver	2010
Bachelor of Science, Architecture	University of Nevada, Las Vegas	2006

HONORS + AWARDS

AIA Las Vegas "I AM AIA" Spotlight Member, August	2023
AIA Western Mountain Region Young Architect Award, Nominee	2020
AIA Nevada Young Architect Award	2019
AIA Nevada Emerging Professional Leadership Award	2018
AIA Las Vegas "I AM AIA" Spotlight Member, August	2017
AIA Las Vegas Unbuilt Design Award, Live+Work Studio	2014
Illicit Design Collective Inaugural Design Competition, First Place	2012
UCDenver Richard Reindel Memorial Study Abroad Travel/Design Scholarship, Rome	2010
AIA Colorado Young Architect Award, Digital Media	2010
UCDenver Design Excellence Award, Comprehensive Design Studio Best-in-Class	2009
NOMA National Student Design Competition, First Place	2005

COMMUNITY SERVICE + LEADERSHIP

COMMUNITY SERVICE + LEADERSHIP	
AIA Las Vegas, UNLV School of Architecture Committee, Secretary	2020-present
AIA Las Vegas, Board of Directors	2017-2020
AIA Las Vegas, Education Outreach Committee, Board Liaison	2020-2021
CANstruction Las Vegas, Program Chair	2017-2020
AIA Grassroots Leadership Conference, Washington DC, AIA Nevada Representative	2019
A'19 Conference on Architecture Committee, Exhibitions Chair	2017/18/19
AIA WMR Emerging Professionals Committee, Nevada Representative	2017/18
AIA Nevada, Emerging Professionals Committee Chair	2018
AIA Las Vegas, Emerging Professionals Director	2017/18
AIA Nevada Fellows Committee, Emerging Professionals Representative	2018
UNLV Las Vegas Make-A-Thon, Mentor	2018/19
AIA Western Mountain Region (WMR) 2017 Conference, Committee Member	2016/17
AIA WMR 2017 Conference, Levels of Leadership Panel Discussion, Chair & Moderator	2017
AIA WMR 2017 Conference, Public Art in Transit & Community Panel Discussion, Chair	2017
AIA WMR 2017 Conference, Emerging Professionals Pub Crawl Fundraiser, Chair	2017
AIA/AIAS Mentorship Program, Mentor	2016/17/18
AIA Las Vegas COTE, Elementary School Outdoor Garden Classroom Program, Volunteer	2016/17
Las Vegas Science and Technology Festival, Founding Team Member	2011/12
Guest Lecturer, Place Making as part of Human Behavior in Design & Planning, CUBoulder	2010
Americorps, UCAN Serve 450-Hour Term Service Member	2009
AIAS, Upper Studio Division Representative	2006
Habitat for Humanity Las Vegas, Volunteer	ongoing
Clark County School District Professional Career Day, Presenter	ongoing
UNLV School of Architecture/CSN/UCDenver, Guest Juror	ongoing